<u> </u>	······································
P1700	0097236
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800202627028
(Address)	800303637928
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2017 DEC - 8 PH I: ANASSEE - SEE
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	12/08/1701017005 **70.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	ASE -
Office Use Only	RECEIVE. 17 DEC - 8 FU LING ALL STASSIET

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

201 POP Inc. OPPOPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

□ \$78.75	<b>S87.50</b>
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED

of

FROM: \_\_ **HITE** Name (Printed or typed) 3534 MALLAY BLUD. SOUTH TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 City, State & Zip 850 294 4341 Daytime Telephone number Wwhite 3440 @ gurail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 201 POP, Inc.

The undersigned, desiring to form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

## ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of this corporation shall be 201 POP, Inc. (the "Corporation").

## **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE:**

The initial principal place of business of this Corporation shall be 201 Park Avenue,

Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

#### **ARTICLE III** - PURPOSES:

The Corporation is organized and authorized to operate for any and all legal purposes under Florida law including, but not limited to, hospitality (full service restaurant/food & beverage related).

#### ARTICLE IV- SHARES:

The number of authorized shares of stock is one hundred (100).

# **ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:**

FILED

The names and addresses of the initial officers and/or directors are:

Name			Addres	<u>55</u>			
William	K.	White,	3534	Maclay	Blvd.	South,	
III			Tallahassee, Florida 32312				

NameAddressCraig L. Richardson2829 Turkey Hill Trail,<br/>Tallahassee, Florida 32312

#### **ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT:**

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 3534 Maclay Blvd. South, Tallahassee, Florida 32312, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is William K. White, III.

## **ARTICLE VII** - INCORPORATOR:

The name and address of the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name			Address			
William III	K.	White,		Maclay assee, Flori		•

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December,

2017.

William K. White, III, Incorporator

	2017 DEC -	
ASSEC STAT		
រុំ ភ្លេះ។ ខ្ញុំ	CU .	

. + ;

÷

1

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the Florida Statutes, the Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: 201 POP, Inc.

. .

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: William K. White, III, 3534 Maclay Blvd. South, Tallahassee, FL 32312.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

William K. White, III Date: December  $\checkmark$ , 2017

FILED